



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1145/2019 & Crl. M.A. 39528-29/2019**

SURJEET PANDIT

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Kushal Sharma, proxy counsel

versus

SMT. KIRAN & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Rohit Saroj, proxy counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

04.11.2019

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

As prayed, list on 25.11.2019.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 04, 2019

jitender



Crl. M.C. 5629/2019

Date: 4.11.2019

Statement of Mr. Tarun Nayar, S/o Mr. Kulbhushan Nayar, R/o 17-B, Old Rajinder Nagar, Delhi, 110060.

On SA

I am the complainant in this case and I have lodged FIR No.51/2017 dated 23.04.2017 against the respondent No.2, who is my wife. I have now settled all my claims and disputes amicably with respondent No.2. Therefore, I do not want to pursue with this case. I am not under any force, pressure or coercion from any corner. I have no objection if the present FIR is quashed.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR
(Judge)

RO&AC
NOVEMBER 04, 2019



Crl. M.C. 5629/2019

Date: 4.11.2019

Statement of Ms. Pooja Nayar, D/o late Sh. S.N. Suri, R/o 17-B, Old Rajinder Nagar, Delhi, 110060.

On SA

I am the respondent No.2 in this case. I have heard the statement of the petitioner, who is my husband. We have settled all our disputes amicably.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR
(Judge)

RO&AC
NOVEMBER 04, 2019



Crl. M.C. 5612/2019

Date: 4.11.2019

Statement of Ms. Pooja Nayar, D/o late Sh. S.N. Suri, R/o 17-B, Old Rajinder Nagar, Delhi, 110060.

On SA

I am the complainant in this case and I have lodged FIR No.168/2013 dated 23.08.2013 against the respondent No.2, who is my husband. I have now settled all my claims and disputes amicably with respondent No.2. Therefore, I do not want to pursue with this case. I am not under any force, pressure or coercion from any corner. I have no objection if the present FIR is quashed.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR
(Judge)

RO&AC
NOVEMBER 04, 2019



Crl. M.C. 5612/2019

Date: 4.11.2019

Statement of Mr. Tarun Nayar, S/o Mr. Kulbhushan Nayar, R/o 17-B, Old Rajinder Nagar, Delhi, 110060.

On SA

I am the respondent No.2 in this case. I have heard the statement of the petitioner, who is my wife. We have settled all our disputes amicably.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR
(Judge)

RO&AC
NOVEMBER 04, 2019



Crl. M.C. 5610/2019

Date: 4.11.2019

Statement of Ms. Pooja Nayar, D/o late Sh. S.N. Suri, R/o 17-B, Old Rajinder Nagar, Delhi, 110060.

On SA

I am the complainant in this case and I have lodged FIR No.0060/2013 dated 12.04.2013 against the respondent No.2, who is my husband. I have now settled all my claims and disputes amicably with respondent No.2. Therefore, I do not want to pursue with this case. I am not under any force, pressure from coercion or any corner. I have no objection if the present FIR is quashed.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR
(Judge)

RO&AC
NOVEMBER 04, 2019



Crl. M.C. 5610/2019

Date: 4.11.2019

Statement of Mr. Tarun Nayar, S/o Mr. Kulbhushan Nayar, R/o 17-B, Old Rajinder Nagar, Delhi, 110060.

On SA

I am the respondent No.2 in this case. I have heard the statement of the petitioner, who is my wife. We have settled all our disputes amicably.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR
(Judge)

RO&AC
NOVEMBER 04, 2019