



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1145/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39528/2019 (Stay)

SURJEET PANDIT

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shivani, Advocate.

versus

SMT. KIRAN & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

06.02.2023

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, on the ground that Ms. Jyoti Gupta, the main counsel, who has to argue the present petition, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 23.05.2023.

In the meantime, on the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue court notice to the respondents by all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 23.05.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2023/bsr