



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1145/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39528/2019 (Stay)

**SURJEET PANDIT**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Gupta, Advocate.

versus

**SMT. KIRAN & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **23.05.2023**

1. Court notice could not be issued to respondents due to non-filing of process fee.
2. On the petitioner taking necessary, issue fresh notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 18.09.2023.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MAY 23, 2023/bsr**