



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1145/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39528/2019**

SURJEET PANDIT

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Jyoti Gupta, Advocate along with
petitioner in person.

versus

SMT. KIRAN & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Mukesh Kumar and Mr Rahul
Mehalwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

08.05.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file reply to the petition.
2. Let the reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 24.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 8, 2024

MK