



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1145/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39528/2019**

SURJEET PANDIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Gupta and Ms. Kirti Aggarwal, Advocate with Petitioner in person.

versus

SMT. KIRAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Mehalwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 28th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025

d.negi