



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1145/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39528/2019**
SURJEET PANDITPetitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SMT. KIRAN & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rahul Mehalwal, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
28.03.2025

1. It is 3:30 PM. The undersigned is now scheduled to be part of Special Benches, and thus, it would not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. Renotify on 11th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 28, 2025

as