



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1145/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39528/2019**

SURJEET PANDIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Gupta, Advocate with
Petitioner in person

versus

SMT. KIRAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Mehalwal, Mr. Mukesh
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder to the reply, which has been served on her today in Court. Let the same be done within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List for consideration on 17th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 11, 2025/ab